
m .Change Order Request 
Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 
Number 

San Mateo County Health Center 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Project # #759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 650-573-3639 Fax: 650-522-9380 

To: Jim Sowerbroker 
County of San Mateo 
222 W. 39th Street 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

From: Dave Ruth 
Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Flooring at Med Records shelving 

~~~~~: 
G”L-‘L-’ . -At- 

Approximate 

cc0 #4 9120/2002 0 660 

Per County Change Order 44, vet flooring was installed on the wood platform under the rolling files in Medical Records. 

221 7lW2002 660 0 

0: Flooring at Med Records Shelves 

Item No Item Description 
001 vet flooring at med records shelving 
Level 002 General Liability Insurance 
Level 003 Fee 

ML 

Amt Prop Reference 
621 

7 
33 

Approved .By: 

Signature 

Name Date 

Prolog Manager Printed on: 911312002 sari mateo health Page 1 



I b 

b/o 1 I Change Order Request 
7 
Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 
Number 

San Mateo County Health Center 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo. CA 94403 

Project # #759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 650-573-3639 Fax: 650-522-9380 

To: Jim Sowerbmwer 
County of San Mateo 
222 W. 39th Street 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

From: Dave Ruth 
Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo; CA 94403 

Room 304 Revisions 

,’ ‘--l’y- ‘T’C;?.-y.y’: ‘,?“-;‘yl~,~*:~r,,p ‘p’.y: 
.,:. :;Statua; :;, - .c:;! 
I .A.. . 

.- y:’ I .+,-:,,. ‘;:. 
.X. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . “1 h.. Id.. A “1 :.l.,l.... Id. ..‘. 

Pending 

"'~~~"..'-.CIC.~F'~"~::""~,~"r 
BJ ,::,;,,r;; +:,I~, ,, ..,Day~.~~~~~~~~~:~~,:~~~~~~~~ 

AA.:-M..L!i .._- -.A.... . . . L . . . . . :...1._._," ", :A ,......_ -L- I 

cc0 45 0 3,959 

1. wlndow A/C unit removed 
2. Obscure glazing and frame installed over three (3) existing louvered windows. 
3. Filters, and houslng, installed at existing air supply registers. 

245 0/23/2002 . 3,959 0 

0: Room 304 

Item No l&m Description Amt Prop Reference 
001 Obscure glazing at Room 304 2,224 
002 Air filters at 304 1,499 
Level 002 General Liability Insurance 39 
.LevelOO3 Fee 197 

Approved Bj: 

Signature 

Name Date 

Prolog Manager Printed on: 9/l 3!2002 san mateo health Page 1 



Change Order Request 
Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 
Number 

San Mateo County Health Center 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Project # #759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 650-573-3639 Fax: 650-522-9380 

To: Jim Sowerbrower 
County of San Mateo 
222 W. 39th Street 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

From: Dave Ruth 
Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Per COUtQ Change Order 46, glazing has been Installed at the Staff Entrance in lieu of wire mesh, As pan of this change, air supply and 
return was installed in the entrance vestibule. 

Per conversation, a lock cylinder was not installed on the inside pair of doors. These doors may be locked I unlocked by “dogging down” the 
panic bar. 

246 6/23/2002 - 

0: Staff Entrance 

1,079 0 

Item No Item Description 
001 Add lock cylinder to Door 264A 
002 Add supply and return air to Lobby 264 
Level 002 General Liability Insurance 
Level 003 Fee 

wz 

Amt Prop Reference 
0 

1.015 
11 
54 

Approved By: 

Signature 

Name 

Prolog Maneger 

Date 

Printed on: 9/l 3/2002 san mateo health Page 1 



~“mberctlanw Order Rewest 
Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 

San Mateo County Health Center 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Project # #759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 650-573-3639 Fax: 650-522-9360 

To: Jim Sowerbrower 
County of San Mateo 
222 W. 39th Street 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

From: Dave Ruth 
Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Demo walls in administration Approximate 

9/19/2002 0 19,906 

new walls framed, and window sills provided. 

Additional demolition of perimeter walls and convector units was required due to field conditions. The cost of this additional work was 
covered. by the construction contingency. Those costs have been broken out of the subcontractor pricing and are not included in this 
change. 

256 9/l 212002 19,906 0 

0: Demo Phase 3 perimeter walls 

Item No Item Description Amt Prop Reference 
001 Demo Phase 3 perimeter walls 4.667 
002 Frame perimeter walls at Phase 3 9,742 
003 Window sills for Phase 3 2,232 
004 Remove convectors at Phase 3 I.385 
Level 001 General Conditions 500 
Level 002 General Liability insurance 192 
Level 003 Fee 968 

Approved By: 

Signature 

Name 

Prolog Manager 

Date 

Printed on: 9/13/2002 san mateo health Page 1 



m Change Order Request 
led (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 

San Mateo County Health Center 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo. CA 94403 . . 

Project # #759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 650-573-3639 Fax: 650-522-9380 

To: Jim Sowerbrower 
County of San Mateo 
222 W. 39th Street 
San Mateo. CA 94403 

From: Dave Ruth 
Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Cafeteria Fire Sprinkler Credit 

r.-,“~“Pln~~,~~“~~~~ -1.F”- pRefem:edce.‘: G. ,.. . -....“1”” ..-.. .3&.x _a. ” 
CC0 #!38, TccO COR #56, RO #9 6/30/2002 0 (15,199) 

This change order includes revised pricing for Fire Sprinkler work as pan of the Cafeteria upgrades (TCCo Change Order Request 56, 
Revision Order 9). The pricing has been revised to $54,686 and results in a credit of $(15,lB9). 

247 6/23/2002 (15,199) 0 

0: Cafeteria Fire Sprinkler deduct 

Item No Item Description 
001 Credit for revised fire sprinkler 

Amt Prop Reference 
(15,199) 

Approved By- 

Signature 

Name 

-o,i.,(.,_ 

Prolog Manager Printed on: 8/23/2002 San mateo health Page 1 



m Change Order Request 
Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 
Number 

San Mateo County Health Center 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Project # #759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 650-573-3639 Fax: 650-522-9380 

To: Jim Sowerbrower From: Dave Ruth 
County of San Mateo Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Street 222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 San Mateo, CA 94403 

‘ry’ 
;.:. 

-‘-“‘-‘-~::“=‘-~r’::~_‘-,~~~~~~:. : :.: -a~,-Y---~~;~~-~y 
..-:- A. . ..i..- ,... . . . ..!A.. 

;..- . . . . 
.:. aA.;.i.- .s.L L ..,..rl-L-~k.h”.~.. 2. .: . 

Per County Change Order 49, wall mounted “cart guards” will be installed in the Linen Room. Pricing for this work has been extrapalated 
from the Subcontractor pricing attached. Please not this scope amounts to $1,674.44 of the subcontractors’ attached pricing. 

239 8/23/2002 1.965 0 

0: Bumper guards at Linen 

item No Item Description Amt Prop Reference 
001 Bumper guards at Linen room I.347 
Level 002 Gene& Liability Insurance 19 
Level 003 Fee 98 

Prolog Manager Printed on: Bi23i2002 san mateo health Page 1 



m Change Order Request 
Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 
Number 

San Mateo County Health Center 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 ’ 

Project # #759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 6504X-3639 Fax: 650-522-9380 

To: Jim Sowerbrower 
County of San Mateo 
222 W. 39th Street 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

From: Dave Ruth 
Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

911912002 0 6,336 

This change estimate includes all work associated with the racks migration In TCI. The work scope included demo of abandoned wires, pull 
new communications cabling to 1st floor areas not Included in Phase 5C project scope, and migrating communications equipment into racks 
installed as part of Phase 5C. The abandoned rack has been removed from TCI . Pricing includes’ rough in for one (1) wall mount phone in 
Private Dining. 

257 9112/2002 6,336 0 

0: Racks Migration 

Item No Item Description Amt Prop Reference 
001 Racks migration for TCI 5,466 
002 Wall mount phone In Private Dining 204 
Level 001 General Conditions 264 
Level 002 General Liablllty Insurance 60 
Level 003 Fee 302 

Approved By: 

Signature 

Name Date 

Prolog Manager Printed on: 9/12/2002 sari mateo health Page 1 



pr 5ro-5 b 
e-lo II Lumber Change Order Request 

Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 

San Mateo-County Health Center 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Project # #759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 650-573-3639 Fax: 650-522-9360 

To: Jim Sowerbower 
County of San Mate0 
222 W. 39th Street 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

From: Dave Ruth 
,Tumer Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

~~~-~.,-~~!~~~~~,~~ . y-7 y’.T “3,“. ;.,.y”,,-. i’y:‘!‘” -,,“‘,““..,,... , ,, 
-A- &.-:.A.. ..*r, .-.-, :.,L”*::. .: .,e.: .. , ,, . : ., , ,: ,-.;I ‘:::Y” n’~-..~:,!~..:~,~:.~:r~~~~.~.~:~~~~~. -. .~;“,~~::‘~~:-.!‘-~~~~~,,~ 

;J:..vi...j:.“.... . ..&...Aril’.:.r .-‘CatQoy . ;“:, ~.,-r~.Status.. ‘. :> . . . . . . . . .. . EL.>! . . . . . . J’. _,I.” ..“. ““.U 1.” . . I -..,: ..“...“, ,“.I !,I ; -A,.., .!... . ..: :” Ir,: ..,, . ..G’ I:;.. 
Deduct tackboards and markerboards Pending 

912512002 0 (14,250) 

258 9/l 312002 

0: Deduct for tkbd and mkbd 

(14,250) 0 

kern No Item Description 
001 Deduct tackboards from contract 
002 Deduct markerboatds from co&act 
003 Deduct 24” x 36” markerboards from contract 

Amt Prop Reference 

6,250) 
(2.60’3 
El.4001 

Approved By: 

Signature 

Name 

holog Manager 

L. 

cllg!IJ 
i .,” A’ z!e--d 

I 
id 

Ii ” 
Printed on: 9/18/2002 san mateo health 

Date 

Page 1 



Change Order Request 
Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 
Number 

San Mateo County Health Center 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Project # #759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 650-573-3639 Fax: 650-522-9380 

To: Jim Sowerbrdwer 
County of San Mateo 
222 W. 39th Street 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

From: Dave Ruth 
Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Conduit for TC2 and FA Control Pending 

As requested, an above ceiling conduit has been installed from the Fire Alarm Control Room to the Telephone Room. Subcontractor pricing 
is attached for your reference. 

226 712612002 

0: Conduit for TC2 

470 0 

Item No Item Description Amt Prop Reference 
001 Run conduit from security closet to TC2 442 
Level 002 General Liability Insurance 5 
Level 003 Fee 23 

Approved By: 

Signature 

Name 

Prolog Manager Printed on: 8/23/2002 san mateo health Page 1 



lr \ NJ’ Change Order Request 
7 
Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 
Number 

San Mateo County Health Center 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Project # #759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 650-573-3639 Fax: 650-522-9380 

To: Jim Sowerbmtier From: Dave Ruth 
County of San Mate0 Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Street 222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo. CA 94403 San Mateo, CA 94403 

giJg&j G?~i:s>~ >;c,%* “;?.Zt,SZ ,:-“.:..,,~.I,-..;“~~ ,.F”, ~~~~.‘7$:~:~:~.~.~~~~~~~~~ ii ?. ‘. : ..: ‘7 :‘I’. 1 ICE=?- -* .. 
--1 --Ai - ..’ ,,..~‘~-:;..~“.,‘~I.. .-.- I _ . . ...‘. ;~~~~~~.~.~~~~ 

Add Med Records receptsble Pending 

8/30/2002 0 590 

,.r~.=~~;lx-~r,~~~~~w~~ pqof&$#,.,:. ,,,< ‘>. ,, .,,: ,‘!, ;$yYTTTz, 
rY,,:k..i.A-r;Lr~ 

~~~~‘;:,~~;r,,~~-:i,~~~ 
,&&:,uo;,::~ [;z*;& I , :2,;;p :....&“;;‘,ir;‘. 

. :~..w,4&:&L.,&*;rL..~~~ 

As requested, a dedicated receptacle for a copy machine has been installed in Medical Records. Subcontractor pricing is attached for 
reference. 

243 812312002 

0: Med Records outlet 

590 0 

Item No Item Description Amt Prop Reference 
001 Add dedicated copier outlet for Med Records 555 
Level 002 General Liability Insurance 6 
Level 003 Fee 29 

Approved By: 

Signature 

Name 

Frolog Manager 

Date 

Printed on: 8/23/2002 san mateo health Page 1 



pr SW* 

m 01 I Change Order Request 
Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 
Number 

San Mateo County Health Center 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Project # #759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 650-573-3639 Fax: 850-522-9380 

To: Jim Sowerbrower 
County of San Mateo 
222 W. 39th Street 

From: Dave Ruth 
Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue 

San Mateo, CA 94403 San Mateo, CA 94403 

Room 268 Perimeter Wails Pending 

COR 53, COR 65 9/20/2002 0 W92) 

This change request includes a credit for demo of Room 268 perimeter walls. The work was priced and approved in Change Order Request ’ 
53 . The scope of this work was increased in County Change Order 47. Pricing for this work has been included in Change Order Request 
65. 

259 9/13/2002 (3,992) 0 

0: Deduct Room 268 scope 

Item No 
001 
002 
,003 

Item Description 
Plaster Demo Room 268 
W4 wall at Room 268 
Cut /.cap convector at Room 268 

Amt Prop Reference 

(1,417) 
(1,995) 

(580) 

Approved By: 

Signature 

Name 

Prolog Manager 

Date 

Printed on: 9/13/2002 san mateo health Page 1 



I c 

m L Change Order Request 
Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 
Number 

San Mateo County Health Center Project # #759600 Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue Tel: 650-573-3639 Fax: 650-522-9380 

To: Jim Sowerbrower 
County of San Mateo 
222 W. 39th Street 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

From: Dave Ruth 
Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Cap valve in dry storage Pending 

WY2002 0 704 

As requested by Faclllttes Dept., we have installed a 4” cap on an existtng leak in the dry storage (Cafeteria) fire hose cabinet. This work 
was performed on a time and materials basis. 

142 5/6/2002 

0: Dry storage fs leak 

704 0 

Item No Item Descrlptlon Amt Prop Reference 
001 Cap tire sprinkler leak In dry storage 662 
Level 002 General Liability tnsurance 7 
Level 003 Fee 35 

Approved By: 

Signature 

Name Date 

Prolog Manager Printed on: 9/12/2002 san mateo health Page 1 



I b 
Change Order Request 1 I I 

Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 
Number 

San Mateo County Health Center 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Project # #759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 650-573-3639 Fax: 650-522-9360 

To: Jim Sow&rower 
County of San Mateo 
222 W. 39th Street 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

From: Dave Ruth 
Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Deduct wheelchair platform revisions Pending 

9/25/2002 0 (6,519) 

I~~“~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~., I’.! !‘<: 
--s~-“r~-~-w, yi?,.-,:r.- .?l’)yqy”s;“:T;TY !“!“~,*yy~6q:‘-yivv~. 

,, .‘,X!. *A..;:-.Y .,,:; I. ,,‘f, ‘,‘,A+:‘:! . . 
h...J~~.~r...!-.,LI:.. L .I.,.. “,,...I u 

..JY;:;y~,:, (I’, ::.: :,:,::.“i: . . . . . ;‘..:~,;.!r~~,:...‘.... ,..I 
7 ,.,.tr.. :p 4.““C-~,~l;‘~, “’ -y 

1. 
,pc, “Vy.rpY 7, .yp..-.+ *:7- “-“.y-.~~ .y.w-~~--r;-n,~-‘-.~~~ Jyw.y. 

3’ .,Q:*.c.1- .“A ,. ;, -a &f.-‘::?! .S’. ’ .fi, 
. “‘s 

. R. I~ ,,,” ,<A ~*~:ri...,..L.~:‘::~4~,~~ ‘:‘- ‘. 
I :,, ( Ld..b... I. . . . ..“a ~ 1 . . . ..‘-$Jy..‘.. ;;;:, : ‘“4” :, !< ;,~;,$~,’ . .h.. . . . . . ., . . . . ,...,..ru:‘..~-‘;r..:l.l.r. ,.-. 2. 

ThiS change request deducts credits approved In Change Order Request #I6 (revisions to wheelchair platform). Revisions to the platform 
tube steel were not necessary. Platform as installed conforms with original contract documents. 

260 911612002 

0: Deduct wheelchair platform tube steel 

(6,519) 0 

Item No 
001 

P* 

Item Description 
revised tube steel for wheelchair lift 

Amt Prop Reference 
(6.519) 

Approved By: 

Prolog Manager Printed on: 9/16/2002 san mateo health Page 1 



Izl *’ ’ iumberChange Order Request 
Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 

San Mateo County Health Center 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Project # #I759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 650573.3639 Fax: 650-522-9360 

To: Jim Sowerbrower 
County of San Mateo 
222 W. 39th Street 

From: Dave Ruth 
Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue 

San Mateo, CA 94403 San Mateo, CA 94403 

Spawled Exterior Plaster Pending 

kEt&erence.. 
7-T’ T:r”“c:1’W’ ~,-‘;rl-~~?nl’,~n;..r;77:“;;F~a~- :j:‘-wi~~~,~~-y~ 
--....: . ..---. ~!~.~hl ,I. ..“,‘:‘:y&‘,.~,: I .‘.P’,..” i “.. : ““rw?:“’ y-J>.; ,. . ‘-‘--m~:~-~p ‘:~-lysTp~, , .~..‘T’“*~“~,~:‘T’,‘“’ ..c~~~r..yr i,y.:T’.y,, c-- 

.,“&A. 111. I. .a..&’ Y. .uu..Lfu lb .A I.. ki2%,.i ~<&.iLL; .I.. . ,R~~~l~e~::By;:,.l’,~~.!;~;,~i.~’.:’;~.’-.~Day~~~Req!~~~~, “, .I ‘:.; .:‘a’ ;; . . . . . . . . -.- I%... ..I .,._, I”..&.. .A. . h.d I.L. . . . .I.. .-.w.i.u.V .#.d . . :.Av .“. . . 

As requested, the spawled concrete at the exterior of the building has been repaired. Repairs were made in accordance with guidelines 
prepared by Holmes Culley (see attached). 

205 7/6/2002 

0: Spauling Concrete 

22,094 0 

item No Item Descrlptlon Amt Prop Reference 
001 Engineering for spauling concrete 1,950 
002 Patch spauling concrete 16,624 
003 Paint prime at spauled concrete 0 
Level 002 General Liability Insurance 218 
Level 003 Fee 1.102 

/ / 
Prolog Manager 1 Printed on: 9/16/2002 san mateo- health Page 1 


